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Dear SREP Sub-Committee members,

We are writing with regard to the proposed decision approving SREP funding for the project 
entitled , Kenya Menengai Geothermal Project,  submitted by the Government of Kenya and the 
African Development Bank and circulated for approval by mail on November 9, 2011.

The time period provided for submission of comments and any objection to the decision has now 
expired.

No objections were received.

We are, therefore, pleased to inform you that the following decision is approved:

The Sub-Committee approves a SREP allocation of USD 25.0 million for the project 
entitled:   Menengai Geothermal Development Project , submitted by the government 
of Kenya and the AfDB and circulated for approval on November 9, 2011.  

Please note that Sub-Committee Members' comments are posted on the CIF website at 
http://www.climateinvestmentfunds.org/cifnet/?q=country-program-info/kenyas-srep-programmi
ng .

Sincerely,

Patricia Bliss-Guest
Program Manager
CIF Administrative Unit

To: Daniel.Riley@Treasury.Gov
Tineke.Roholl@Minbuza.Nl
Bente.Weisser@Mfa.No

cc: Ytakamura@Worldbank.Org
Leanne-Jones@Dfid.Gov.Uk
Sabine.Schwarz@Cimonline.De


